Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

» The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

Pennsylvania

Gaming Revenues

Week of

April 2 - April 8

April 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$36,444,812.59
$32,994,326.95
$0.00

$0.00
$3,450,485.64
$1,897,767.10
$1,552,718.54

1,109

$56,223,691.06

$51,062,992.68

$71,777.20

$5,088,921.18

$2,798,906.65

$2,290,014.53
2,076

$60,650,382.70
$54,659,320.98
$257,497.80
$5,733,563.92
$3,153,460.16
$2,580,103.76
2,744

» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the

Central Computer System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.

$43,276,765.56
$39,213,497.37
$0.00

$0.00
$4,063,268.19
$2,234,797.50
$1,828,470.69

$67,813,379.94
$61,545,438.31
$96,835.56
$6,171,106.07
$3,394,108.34
$2,776,997.73

$71,274,580.48
$64,359,625.94
$275,224.05
$6,639,730.49
$3,651,851.77
$2,987,878.72

$460,243,357.53
$415,891,835.84
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$44,544,263.72
$24,499,345.05
$20,044,918.67

$809,374,289.89
$737,270,099.21
$733,768.70
$71,370,421.98
$39,253,732.09
$32,116,689.89

$627,671,037.87
$567,417,955.95
$619,003.30
$59,634,078.62
$32,798,743.24
$26,835,335.38



Gaming Control Board

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

» The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

Pennsylvania

Gaming Revenues

$2,839,252.97

$1,561,589.13

$1,277,663.84
2,000

$183,145,260.72
$165,691,707.01
$341,330.00
$0.00
$17,112,223.71
$9,411,723.04
$7,700,500.67
7,929

» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the

Central Computer System.

» Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.

$3,412,270.68
$1,876,748.87
$1,535,521.81

$219,002,788.44
$198,330,145.40
$386,267.61
$0.00
$20,286,375.43
$11,157,506.49
$9,128,868.94

Week of April 2007 2007
April 2 - April 8 Month-to-Date Year-to-Date
$29,826,374.37 $36,638,062.46 $254,158,589.10
$26,975,066.40 $33,211,583.78 $230,508,167.43
$12,055.00 $14,208.00 $96,343.91

$23,554,077.76
$12,954,742.77
$10,599,334.99

$2,151,447,274.39
$1,951,088,058.43
$1,455,525.91
$199,152.03
$199,102,842.08
$109,506,563.14
$89,596,278.94



