



Gaming Revenues

	Week of April 2 - April 8	April 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$36,444,812.59	\$43,276,765.56	\$460,243,357.53
Payouts	\$32,994,326.95	\$39,213,497.37	\$415,891,835.84
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,410.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,450,485.64	\$4,063,268.19	\$44,544,263.72
Tax (55%)	\$1,897,767.10	\$2,234,797.50	\$24,499,345.05
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,552,718.54	\$1,828,470.69	\$20,044,918.67
Authorized Slot Machines	1,109		
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$56,223,691.06	\$67,813,379.94	\$809,374,289.89
Payouts	\$51,062,992.68	\$61,545,438.31	\$737,270,099.21
Promotional Plays	\$71,777.20	\$96,835.56	\$733,768.70
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,088,921.18	\$6,171,106.07	\$71,370,421.98
Tax (55%)	\$2,798,906.65	\$3,394,108.34	\$39,253,732.09
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,290,014.53	\$2,776,997.73	\$32,116,689.89
Authorized Slot Machines	2,076	, , ,	. , ,
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$60,650,382.70	\$71,274,580.48	\$627,671,037.87
Payouts	\$54,659,320.98	\$64,359,625.94	\$567,417,955.95
Promotional Plays	\$257,497.80	\$275,224.05	\$619,003.30
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,733,563.92	\$6,639,730.49	\$59,634,078.62
Tax (55%)	\$3,153,460.16	\$3,651,851.77	\$32,798,743.24
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,580,103.76	\$2,987,878.72	\$26,835,335.38
Authorized Slot Machines	2,744		

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





Gaming Revenues

	Week of April 2 - April 8	April 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$29,826,374.37	\$36,638,062.46	\$254,158,589.10
Payouts	\$26,975,066.40	\$33,211,583.78	\$230,508,167.43
Promotional Plays	\$12,055.00	\$14,208.00	\$96,343.91
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,839,252.97	\$3,412,270.68	\$23,554,077.76
Tax (55%)	\$1,561,589.13	\$1,876,748.87	\$12,954,742.77
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,277,663.84	\$1,535,521.81	\$10,599,334.99
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000		
Total			
Wagers	\$183,145,260.72	\$219,002,788.44	\$2,151,447,274.39
Payouts	\$165,691,707.01	\$198,330,145.40	\$1,951,088,058.43
Promotional Plays	\$341,330.00	\$386,267.61	\$1,455,525.91
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$17,112,223.71	\$20,286,375.43	\$199,102,842.08
Tax (55%)	\$9,411,723.04	\$11,157,506.49	\$109,506,563.14
Operator Share (45%)	\$7,700,500.67	\$9,128,868.94	\$89,596,278.94
Authorized Slot Machines	7,929	•	·

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.